SCHEDULE 1 Rule 2(b)

APPEALS IN SMALL CLAIMS CASES

PART IIB

APPEALS IN SMALL CLAIMS CASES

- 60.—(1) An appeal under Article 30(4)(ab) of the Order shall be brought by Notice of Appeal in Form 130 and shall set out the question of law which is the subject of the appeal and the grounds upon which the appellant relies.
- (2) The Notice of Appeal shall, within twenty one days from the date the order, decision or determination was made, be served by the appellant on the chief clerk and on the Respondent and any other party to the proceedings.
- (3) The Respondent may within twenty one days from the date of the Notice of Appeal, serve on the chief clerk and the appellant and any other party to the proceedings a notice in Form 131 setting out whether or not he opposes the appeal and the grounds on which he relies.
- (4) The judge may give such directions as he considers appropriate in relation to the appeal including if it is to be by way of rehearing and the chief clerk shall notify the parties accordingly.
 - (5) The decision on the appeal shall be notified by the chief clerk to the parties in Form 131A.

SCHEDULE 2 Rule 2C

FORM 130Notice of Appeal under Article 30(4)(ab) of the County Courts(Northern Ireland) Order 1980

IN THE COUNTY COURT/RECORDER'S COURT FOR THE DIVISION OF

| IN THE MATTER | of an appeal u | ınder Article | 30(4)(ab) | of the | County | Courts | (Northern | Ireland) | Order |
|---------------|----------------|---------------|-----------|--------|--------|--------|-----------|----------|-------|
| 1980 | | | | | | | | | |

Between Appellant
of Respondent
of

TAKE NOTICE that the Appellant hereby appeals against the [decision] [order] [determination] of the district judge on the following question of law:

The grounds on which the Appellant relies are as follows:

Signature of Appellant

To: The Chief Clerk at

Dated this

The Respondent at

Any other party at (name and addresses)

day of

FORM 131Notice in response to an appeal under Article 30(4)(ab) of the County Courts (Northern Ireland) Order 1980

| IN THE O | COUNTY COURT/RECORDER'S COURT for the Div | vision of | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| IN THE 1 1980 | MATTER of an appeal under Article 30(4)(ab) of the C | County Courts (Northern Ireland) Order | | | | |
| Between | | Appellant | | | | |
| of | | | | | | |
| and | i | Respondent | | | | |
| of | | | | | | |
| TAKE NOTICE that the Respondent hereby opposes the grant of an appeal against the [decision] [order] [determination] of the district judge on the following question of law: | | | | | | |
| The groun | nds on which the Respondent relies are as follows: | | | | | |
| Dated this | s day of | | | | | |
| | | Signature of Respondent | | | | |
| To: The | e Chief Clerk at | | | | | |
| The | The Appellant at | | | | | |
| , | y other party me and addresses) | | | | | |
| FORM 131 Ireland) O i | AOrder on an appeal under Article 30(4)(al rder 1980 | o) of the County Courts (Northern | | | | |
| BY THE CO | DUNTY COURT JUDGE/RECORDER for the Division | on of | | | | |
| | ATTER of an application under Article 30(4)(ab) of against the [decision] [order] [determination] of the d | | | | | |
| Between | | Appellant | | | | |
| and | | Respondent | | | | |
| Having cons | sidered the appeal; | | | | | |
| IT IS ORDE | ERED that | | | | | |
| Dated | | | | | | |
| | | Chief Clerk | | | | |